TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/18/2009	national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Energy Absorption Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	35 East Wacker Drive	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3015873	SENSIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Safia Khan

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Reed Smith, LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Safia Khan
Signature:	/Safia Khan/
Date:	12/22/2009

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0923 OF \$40.00 3015873

900150535

source=TrademarkReleaseBankofAmerica#page1.tif source=TrademarkReleaseBankofAmerica#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0924

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is given as of December 17th, 2009 to Energy Absorption Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), by Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association (as successor to LaSalle Bank National Association, "Bank").

WHEREAS, Corporation and Bank entered into that certain Reaffirmation and Amendment of Security Agreement, dated as of April 20, 2005, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2005 at Reel 3102, Frame 0069, with reference to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 10, 2004, which was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 18, 2004, at Reel 3064, Frame 0734 (the "Security Agreement") and with reference to an Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated as of April 20, 2005, which was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 10, 2005, at Reel 3101, Frame 0724, pursuant to which Corporation granted to Bank a security interest to all of Corporation's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) including, but not limited to, the trademark identified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Released Trademark"); and,

WHEREAS, Bank desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases its lien on and security interest in all of Corporation's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademark to Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Chris D. Bukner-

Title: Senier Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
SENSIT	3,015,873	11/15/2005	

RECORDED: 12/22/2009